
Courses City State Country Website # of Holes Legend
River Spirit Golf Club Calgary Alberta Canada www.riverspiritgolf.com 27 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Dinosaur Trail Golf & Country Club Drumheller Alberta Canada www.dinosaurtrailgolf.com 27 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Jagare Ridge Golf Club Edmonton Alberta Canada www.jagaregolf.com 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Jasper Park Lodge Golf Club Jasper Alberta Canada www.fairmont.com/jasper/Recreation/Golf/ 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Black Bull Golf Resort Ma-Me-O Beach Alberta Canada www.blackbullgolf.com/home.html 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
RedTail Landing Golf Club Nisku Alberta Canada www.redtaillanding.com 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Northern Bear Golf Club Sherwood Park Alberta Canada www.northernbeargolf.com/ 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
The Hills Health Ranch British Columbia British Columbia Canada Daily Fee Golf Courses
Westwood Plateau Golf & Country Club Coquitlam British Columbia Canada www.westwoodplateaugolf.com 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Crown Isle Golf Club Courtenay British Columbia Canada www.crownisle.com/golf.asp 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Kokanee Springs Golf Resort Crawford Bay British Columbia Canada www.kokaneesprings.com/ 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Mountainside Golf Course Fairmont Hot Springs British Columbia Canada Daily Fee Golf Courses
Riverside Golf Resort Fairmont Hot Springs British Columbia Canada www.golfriverside.com 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Eagle Point Golf Course Kamloops British Columbia Canada www.golfeaglepoint.com 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Tobiano Kamloops British Columbia Canada www.tobianogolf.com/ 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
The Harvest Golf Club Kelowna British Columbia Canada www.harvestgolf.com/ 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Trickle Creek Golf Resort Kimberley British Columbia Canada www.tricklecreek.com/ 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Schooner Cove Resort Nanoose Bay British Columbia Canada Daily Fee Golf Courses
Fairwinds Golf Club Nanoose Bay British Columbia Canada www.fairwinds.ca 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Radium Resort - The Resort Course Radium Hot Springs British Columbia Canada radiumresort.com/ 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Radium Resort - The Springs Course Radium Hot Springs British Columbia Canada radiumresort.com/ 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Canoe Creek Golf Course Salmon Arm British Columbia Canada Daily Fee Golf Courses
Squamish Valley Golf Club Squamish British Columbia Canada www.squamishvalleygolf.com/ 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Bear Mountain Golf & Country Club Victoria British Columbia Canada www.bearmountain.ca/ 36 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Fairmont Chateau Whistler Golf Club Whistler British Columbia Canada www.golfwhistler.com/courses/chateau.asp 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
The Links at Quarry Oaks Golf & Country Club Steinbach Manitoba Canada www.quarryoaks.com/ 27 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Algonquin Golf Course & Academy St. Andrews New Brunswick Canada www.fairmont.com/algonquin 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Gander Golf Club Inc. Gander Newfoundland Canada www.gandergolfclub.ca/ 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Humber Valley Resort Humber Valley Newfoundland Canada www.humbervalley.com 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Terra Nova Golf Resort - Eagle Creek Golf Course Port Blandford Newfoundland Canada www.terranovagolf.com/ 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Terra Nova Golf Resort - Twin Rivers Golf Course Port Blandford Newfoundland Canada www.terranovagolf.com/ 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
The Wilds at Salmonier River Golf Resort St. John's Newfoundland Canada www.thewilds.ca/ 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Bell Bay Golf Club Baddeck Nova Scotia Canada www.bellbaygolfclub.com/ 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Granite Springs Golf Club Bayside Nova Scotia Canada www.granitespringsgolf.com/ 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Glen Arbour Golf Course Hamonds Plains Nova Scotia Canada www.glenarbour.com/ 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Dundee Resort & Golf Club West Bay Nova Scotia Canada Daily Fee Golf Courses
Eaglequest Grandview Golf and Country Club Westphal Nova Scotia Canada www.eaglequestgolf.com 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Horseshoe Resort - Highlands Course Barrie Ontario Canada www.horseshoeresort.com/ 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Horseshoe Resort - Valley Course Barrie Ontario Canada www.horseshoeresort.com/ 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Settlers' Ghost Golf Club Barrie Ontario Canada www.settlersghost.com 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Loyalist Country Club Bath Ontario Canada www.loyalistcc.com 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Glen Eagle Golf Club Bolton Ontario Canada www.gleneaglegolf.com 27 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Muskoka Highlands Golf Course Bracebridge Ontario Canada www.muskokahighlands.com/ 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Old Pro Golf Centre Brampton Ontario Canada www.theoldprodrivingrange.com/ N/A Daily Fee Golf Courses
Castlemore Golf Club Brampton Ontario Canada www.castlemore.com 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Lionhead Golf & Country Club Brampton Ontario Canada www.golflionhead.com/ 36 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Streetsville Glen Golf Club Brampton Ontario Canada www.golfstreetsvilleglen.com 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Carlisle Golf & Country Club Carlisle Ontario Canada www.carlislegolf.com 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Cranberry Golf Club Collingwood Ontario Canada Daily Fee Golf Courses
Trillium Wood Golf Club Corbyville Ontario Canada www.trilliumwood.com/Default.aspx?tabid=1 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Stone Ridge at Elliot Lake Elliot Lake Ontario Canada www.golfstoneridge.com/ 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Peninsula Lakes Golf Club Fenwick Ontario Canada www.penlakes.com/ 27 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Century Pines Golf Club Flamborough Ontario Canada www.golfcenturypines.com 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Pinestone Resort Haliburton Ontario Canada www.pinestone-resort.com/ 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
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Northern Dunes Golf Club Hepworth Ontario Canada www.northerndunes.com 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Deerhurst Resort - Highlands Course Huntsville Ontario Canada www.deerhurstresort.com/golf.html 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Deerhurst Resort - Lakeside Course Huntsville Ontario Canada www.deerhurstresort.com/golf.html 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Huntsville Downs Golf & Country Club Huntsville Ontario Canada www.golfhuntsvilledowns.ca 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
FireRock Golf Club Komoka Ontario Canada www.firerockgolf.com/ 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Royal Ontario Golf Club Milton Ontario Canada www.royalontario.com 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
The Rock Golf Club Minett Ontario Canada www.therockgolf.com 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
BraeBen Golf Course Mississauga Ontario Canada Daily Fee Golf Courses
Thundering Waters Golf Club Niagara Falls Ontario Canada www.thunderingwaters.com 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Royal Niagara Golf Club Niagara-on-the-Lake Ontario Canada www.royalniagara.com/ 27 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Joshua Creek Golf Center Oakville Ontario Canada www.joshuacreek.ca/ N/A Daily Fee Golf Courses
Hockley Valley Resort Orangeville Ontario Canada www.hockley.com 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Otter Creek Golf Club Otterville Ontario Canada www.ottercreekgolfclub.com/index.htm 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
The Ridge at Manitou Golf Club Parry Sound Ontario Canada www.ridgeatmanitou.com 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Black Diamond Golf Club Peterborough Ontario Canada www.blackdiamondgolfclub.ca/course.html 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Saugeen Golf Club Port Elgin Ontario Canada www.saugeengolf.com 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Grand Niagara Golf Club Port Robinson Ontario Canada www.grandniagararesort.com 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Crimson Ridge Golf Club Sault Ste. Marie Ontario Canada www.golfcrimsonridge.com/ 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Metro Golf Dome Scarborough Ontario Canada www.metrogolfdome.com/ N/A Daily Fee Golf Courses
The Club at Bond Head Schomberg Ontario Canada www.theclubatbondhead.com 36 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Rockway Glen Golf Course & Estate Winery St. Catharines Ontario Canada www.rockwayglen.com/ 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Maples of Ballantrae Golf Club Stouffville Ontario Canada Daily Fee Golf Courses
Rolling Hills Golf Club - Challenge Course Stouffville Ontario Canada en.clublink.ca/golf/ 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Bethesda Grange Golf Course Stouffville Ontario Canada en.clublink.ca/golf/ 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Rolling Hills Golf Club - Classic Course Stouffville Ontario Canada en.clublink.ca/golf/ 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Tangle Creek Golf & Country Club Thorton Ontario Canada www.tanglecreekgolf.com 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
LakeShore Links Indoor Golf & Lounge Toronto Ontario Canada www.lakeshorelinks.com N/A Daily Fee Golf Courses
Kings Golf Academy Toronto Ontario Canada www.kingsgolfacademy.com/ N/A Daily Fee Golf Courses
Royal Woodbine Golf Club Toronto Ontario Canada www.royalwoodbine.com/ 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Strolf - Training Centre Toronto Ontario Canada Daily Fee Golf Courses
The Diamond in the Ruff Utterson Ontario Canada www.diamondintheruff.ca/ 9 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Marlwood Golf & Country Club Wasaga Beach Ontario Canada www.trilinksgolf.com 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
The Eagles Glenn Golf Resort Charlottetown Prince Edward Island Canada www.eaglesglenn.com/ 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Green Gables Golf Club Hunter River Prince Edward Island Canada www.greengablesgolf.com 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Glasgow Hills Resort & Golf Club Hunter River Prince Edward Island Canada www.glasgowhills.com 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Andersons Creek Golf Club Stanley Bridge Prince Edward Island Canada www.andersonscreek.com/ 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Fox Meadow Golf & Country Club Stratford Prince Edward Island Canada www.foxmeadow.pe.ca/ 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Le Grand Vallon Beau Pre Quebec Canada www.legrandvallon.com/ 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Club de Golf Chateau Bromont Bromont Quebec Canada www.chateaubromont.com 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Club de Golf Carling Lake Brownsburg-Chatham Quebec Canada www.golfcarlinglake.com 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Mont Tourbillon Lac Beauport Quebec Canada www.monttourbillon.com 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Fairmont - Le Chateau Montebello Montebello Quebec Canada www.fairmont.com/montebello/ 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Golf Manitou Mont-Tremblant Quebec Canada www.golfmanitou.com/ 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Mont Tremblant - Le Diable Mont-Tremblant Quebec Canada www.tremblant.ca 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Mont Tremblant - Le Géant Mont-Tremblant Quebec Canada www.tremblant.ca 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Fairmont - Le Manoir Richelieu Golf Club Pointe-au-Pic Quebec Canada www.fairmont.com/richelieu 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Le Chateau Bonne Entente and La Tempete Golf Co Quebec City Quebec Canada Daily Fee Golf Courses
L'Esteral Golf Club Ville d'Estérel Quebec Canada www.esterel.com 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Good Spirit Lake Golf & Country Club Canora Saskatchewan Canada www.goodspiritlakeresort.com/ 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Dakota Dunes Golf Club Saskatoon Saskatchewan Canada www.dakotadunes.ca/index.html 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Golf Club at Terra Lago Indio California United States www.golfclub-terralago.com 36 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Tahquitz Creek Palm Springs California United States www.tahquitzgolfresort.com 36 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Presidio Golf Course San Francisco California United States www.presidiogolf.com 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Ocean Breeze Boca Raton FL United States oceanbreezegolf.com/ 27 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Eagle Ridge Fort Myers FL United States www.playeagleridge.com/ 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
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Disney Golf - Lake Buena Vista Golf Course Lake Buena Vista FL United States disneyworld.disney.go.com/golf/ 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Disney Golf - Magnolia Golf Course Lake Buena Vista FL United States disneyworld.disney.go.com/golf/ 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Disney Golf - Palm Golf Course Lake Buena Vista FL United States disneyworld.disney.go.com/golf/ 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Disney Golf - Oak Trail Golf Course Lake Buena Vista FL United States disneyworld.disney.go.com/golf/ 9 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Serenoa Golf Club Sarasota FL United States www.serenoagc.com 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Rolling Green Sarasota FL United States www.rollinggreengc.com/ 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Mystic Dunes Golf Club Celebration Florida United States www.mysticdunesgolf.com/ 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Arlington Ridge Golf Club Leesburg Florida United States 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
The Golf Club at South Hampton St Augustine Florida United States Daily Fee Golf Courses
Spencer T. Olin Alton Illinois United States www.spencertolingolf.com 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Bay Hills Golf Club Arnold Maryland United States www.bayhillsgolf.com 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
The Meadows at GVSU Allendale Michigan United States www.gvsu.edu/meadows/ 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Yarrow Golf and Conference Resort Augusta Michigan United States www.yarrowgolf.com 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Black Forest Golf Course Gaylord Michigan United States www.blackforestgolf.com/ 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Lakewood Shores Resort Oscoda Michigan United States www.lakewoodshores.com 36 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Minebrook Golf Club Hackettstown New Jersey United States www.minebrookgc.com 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Oyster Bay Golf Links Sunset Beach North Carolina United States www.legendsgolf.com 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Tuscany Golf Club Henderson NV United States www.tuscanygolfclub.com 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Rhodes Ranch Golf Club Las Vegas NV United States www.rhodesranchgolf.com 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Golf Club of Dublin Dublin Ohio United States www.golfclubofdublin.com 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Legends Golf Resort Myrtle Beach South Carolina United States www.legendsgolf.com 54 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Riverchase Golf Club Coppell Texas United States www.riverchasegc.com 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Longwood Golf Club Cypress Texas United States www.longwoodgc.com 27 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Bear Creek Golf World Houston Texas United States www.bearcreekgolfworld.com 54 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Tour 18 Golf Course Houston Humble Texas United States www.tour18golf.com 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Southwyck Golf Club Pearland Texas United States www.southwyckgc.com 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Ridgeview Ranch Golf Club Plano Texas United States www.ridgeviewgc.com 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
SilverHorn Golf Club of Texas San Antonio Texas United States www.silverhorngolfclub.com 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Columbia Lakes Golf Course West Columbia Texas United States www.columbia-lakes.com/ 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
Penderbrook Golf Club Fairfax Virginia United States www.penderbrookgolf.com 18 Daily Fee Golf Courses
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